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27 February 2017 to 20 April 2017 j
7:00—-7:30 Navigation

—— AN
7:30—-9:15 Cover material assigned. f

Beforethe class: Skim read the chapters and Navigation Problem to be cover ed.
After theclass: Re-read the chaptersand review the Boating Terms Exer cise,
multiple-choice Study Questions and solution to Navigation Problem.

Boating  Sail Navigation
Sail Class S& S Nights Problems
27 Feb Mon Opening Class—How a Sailboat goes (Sail only) 1 I Nav 1
2 Mar Thur How it sails& Points of Sailing (Sail only) 3 [ Nav 2
6 Mar Mon Marlinspike (Combined class) 11 Nav 3
9 Mar Thur Federal & RI Regs. (Combined class) 2 Nav 4
13Mar Mon  Boat Handling (Combined class) 4 Nav Review
16 Mar Thur  Aidsto Navigation (combined class) 5 Nav 5
20 Mar Mon  Sailboat handling continued  (Sail only) [l Nav 6
23Mar Thur  Tuning & & Rigging (Sail only) 8 A Nav 7
27 Mar Mon  Rulesof theRoad (combined class) 6 Nav Review
30 Mar Thur Engines (combined class) 10 Nav 8
3 Apr Mon  Electronic Nav (combined class) 7 Piloting |
6 Apr Thur  Radio (combined class) 13 Piloting I
10 Apr Mon Heavy Wx Sailing (Sail only) 9 \%
13 Apr Thur Sail Rulesof the Road & Review (Sail only) VI

17 Apr Mon  EINAL EXAM ~Knots& Nav.incl (comb. class) ~BS&SExam & Sail Exam

20 Apr Thur  Certificates& Guest Speaker

Seereversesideif you purchased Learn Sailing Right by US Sailing




Referencetext: Learn Sailing Right by us Sailing

Reading assignments

Night | How a Sailboat goes—Types, Vocabulary, rigging sails sheetstacks etc
Chapters: 1, 2, 3, 4

Night Il How it sails & Points of sail Telltales
Chapters; 5, 6, 7, 8

Night II1 Boat Handling Beating, Reaching, Running
Chapters: 9, 10, 11, 12, 13,

Night IV Maneuvers & Rigging
Chapter: 14

Night V  Heavy weather & Emergencies
Chapters. 15, 16

Night VI Review & LetsgotoWickford (cruise)




	6  Mar  Mon     Marlinspike (Combined class)  11          Nav 3

